

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26287/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/06/2010 in WP No.
3820/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KALPANA CHAWLA MEM.EDUCATIONAL STY.&ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)
(With I.A. 1- appln. for production of additional documents)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
rr.1 Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Kumar Jha,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Ankur Mittal, accepts notice on behalf of
respondent No. 1 and prays for time to file counter
affidavit. Let the needful be done within four weeks.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master